

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).5803/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in CWP No. 69/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI BACHAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. D5804 of 2006 (With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. D6318 of 2006 (With office report)

AND WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. D6504 of 2006 (With office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr.M.Giressh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Dileep Tandon, Adv.

Mr.Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr.R.B.Phookan, Adv.

For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sashi Kiran Seti, Adv.

Mr.Saran Thakur, Adv.

For Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2

Issue notice in all these matters.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the unserved respondent nos.2 to 27 through the  
ir power  
of attorney holders, who appeared before the High Court.

Interim protection granted on 17th February, 2006 in similar c  
onnected mattes to  
continue in SLP(C)D No.5803/06, SLP(C) Dno.5804/2006 and SLP(C)D No.6318/2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master