

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5185/2006

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIKUTA ROLLER FLOUR MILLS.P.LTD&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12304,5769,5779, 5802,5803,5835,5865 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Pratibha M Singh, Adv.

Mr Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Ms Kishman Singh,Adv.

Ms Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Ms Surbhi Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 5185, 5865 AND 5802 of 2006

No counter affidavit is filed.

SLP(C) NO. 5769/2006

Petitioner has not taken steps in respect of respondent Nos.

2 and 3.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office  
report for default of the petitioner.

Item No.26

SLP(C) NO. 5779 and 12304 of 2006

Service is complete and there is no appearance for the  
respondent.

SLP(C) NO. 5803 AND 5835 OF 2006

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to the respondents.

List again on 10.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj