

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5185/2006

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIKUTA ROLLER FLOUR MILLS.P.LTD&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12304 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5769 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5779 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5802 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5865 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv
Mr.M.P.Devanath.Adv.
Mr. Devendra Nautiyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.5185/2006 Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed by both the respondents. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.5769/2006 Vakalatnama has been filed by both the respondents however they have not filed counter affidavit. They are granted one more opportunity as a last

..2/-

Item No.4 : 2 :

chance for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 and 3 have been deleted by order dated 1.10.2008 of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge. Cause title has been amended accordingly.

In SLP(C)No.5779/2006 service is complete. Vakalatnama has not been filed by the respondents even now. No representation for the respondents also.

In SLP(C)No.5802/2006 sole respondent has been served. Vakalatnama filed. Counter affidavit not filed even now. However, granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit, if any.

In SLP(C)No.5865/2006 respondent No. 1 has been served. Vakalatnama filed. Counter affidavit not filed even now. However, respondent No.1 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 has not filed Vakalatnama even now. No representation for

respondent No.2.

In SLP(C)No.12304/2006 both the respondents have filed
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Hence, place the matter
before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

It is seen from the office report that SLP(C)No.5803
and 5835/29006 which were tagged with the above SLPs were
dismissed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated
10.11.2010 for non prosecution.

List the incomplete matters on 28.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar