

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.1-2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).5803/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in LPA No.168/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BARI BRAHMNA INDL ASS.JAMMU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and
office report)

With

I.A.Nos.1-2 In SLP(C)No.5835/2006

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration and
office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr.Amit K.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.1-2 In SLP(C)No.5803 of 2006 I.A.Nos.1-2 In SLP(C)No.5835/2006

The delay of 327 days in filing the applications for
restoration is condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- with the
Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within four weeks from
today.

Subject to compliance of the aforesaid direction, the
applications for restoration stand allowed and the special leave petitions
stand restored to their original numbers.

I.A.No. of 2009 In SLP(C)No.5803 of 2006

This is an application for substituted service upon the
unserved respondent.

The application for substituted service is allowed and the
petitioners are directed to effect the publication in two daily leading
newspaper namely "Kashmir Times" in English and "Daily Aftab" in Urdu upon
the unserved respondent on or before 07.03.2014 indicating therein that the
SLPs will be listed for hearing on 10.03.2014.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar