

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1 & 2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).5803/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in LPA
No.168/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BARI BRAHMNA INDL ASS.JAMMU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing
application for restoration and office report on default)

WITH I.A. Nos.1 & 2 In SLP (C) No.5835/2006

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing
application for restoration and office report on default)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Dutta, Adv
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Amjisd Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One weeks' time is granted as a last chance to
comply with the Order dated 7.2.2014 failing which post
the matters before an appropriate Bench for appropriate
orders.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar