

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5803/2006

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BARI BRAHMNA INDL ASS.JAMMU & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the application for service upon the respondent by alternate mode to represent shall be filed within four days. The same be processed by the Registry for further action.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER