

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5803/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2005
in LPA No. 168/1996 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BARI BRAHMNA INDL ASS.JAMMU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is stated that there has been default due to the
change of Standing Counsel for the State.Final opportunity to file an affidavit along with proof
of publication is granted in respect of unserved respondent No.4
within four weeks.(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER