

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9844/2011

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TRIKUTA ROLLER FLOUR MILLS.P.LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9848/2011 (XVI -A)

C.A. No. 9849/2011 (XVI -A)

C.A. No. 9845/2011 (XVI -A)

SLP(C) No. 5803/2006 (XVI -A)

SLP(C) No. 5835/2006 (XVI -A)

C.A. No. 9846/2011 (XVI -A)

C.A. No. 9847/2011 (XVI -A)

Date : 27-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)      Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
                                 Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR (NP)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are dismayed by the fact that the State of Jammu and Kashmir is seeking an adjournment of these cases after the hearing has significantly progressed. The adjournment sought is to enable the State to bring on record some documents which should have already been on record. Most surprisingly and it is a matter of serious concern that the litigation is over ten years old. However, on the persistent request made by the learned counsel appearing for the State, we adjourn these cases to 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2017. These matters be treated as part-heard.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER